

# **Community Services Corporation (Type B)**

**DEPARTMENT:** City Secretary's Office

FROM: Monica Solko, Deputy City Secretary

MEETING: November 18, 2024

#### **SUBJECT:**

Consider approval of the minutes from the August 19, 2024 Community Services Corporation (Type B) Board meeting. (Staff Contact: Monica Solko, Deputy City Secretary).

#### **SUMMARY:**

The Burleson 4B Community Services Corporation Board duly and legally met on August 19, 2024.

# **OPTIONS:**

1) Board may approve the minutes as presented or approve with amendments.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approve.

### PRIOR ACTION/INPUT (Council, Boards, Citizens):

N/A.

### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

N/A.

# **STAFF CONTACT:**

Monica Solko, TRMC Deputy City Secretary msolko@burlesontx.com 817-426-9682